IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY,)		
Petitioner, vs.)	CASE NO:	63,739
)		
)		
ERNEST D. McCARSON, SR., etc., et al,)		
Respondents.)		

ON APPEAL FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF

Donald J.
P. O. Box
West Palm
William H
501 S. Fl
West Palm
John G. P
Metropoli
Tampa, Fl
Chief Debuty Clark
Attorneys
Metropoli

Donald J. Sasser P. O. Box M West Palm Beach, Fl. 33402

William H. Pruitt 501 S. Flagler Drive West Palm Beach, Fl. 33402

John G. Pare' Metropolitan Plaza Tampa, Fl. 33607

Attorneys for Petitioner Metropolitan Life Insurance Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS	1
I. PROCEDURAL HISTORY	1 2 3
 A. The Insurance Coverage B. The Importance of Medicare Eligibility C. Metropolitan Attempts to Find Out Whether Mrs. McCarson Was Eligible And The Failure 	3 6
To Respond D. Mrs. McCarson's Medical Condition E. Services Provided By Redi Nurse F. Treatment in Medicana Nursing Home	9 11 13 15
ARGUMENT	18
I. THE JUDGMENT FOR PLAINTIFF MUST BE REVERSED IF INTENTIONAL INFLICTION OF EMOTIONAL DISTRESS IS NOT ESTABLISHED II. INTENTIONAL INFLICTION OF EMOTIONAL DISTRESS WAS NOT ESTABLISHED.	18 20
 A. Recovery For Infliction of Emotional Distress Is Permitted Only If Some Separate Tort Is Committed B. Even If Recovery Is Allowed For Intentional Infliction Of Emotional Distress, Such 	20
Recovery Is Not Allowed Where the Conduct In Question Consists of Breach Of Contract C. This Rule Does Not Leave Purchasers Of Insurance Without Protection D. Metropolitan's Conduct Was Not Outrageous E. Metropolitan's Conduct Was Not Directed At Mrs. McCarson.	23 27 28 34
III. OTHER ISSUES.	35
CONCLUSION.	37
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	38

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	<u>Page</u>
Allstate Insurance Co. v Gibbs, 340 So.2d 1202	
(Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1976)	25
Baxter v Royal Indemnity Co., 285 So.2d 652	05.00
(Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1973)	25,26
Boyles v Mid-Florida Television Corp., So.2d 8 Fla. L. Wk. 1127	
(Fla. 5th D.C.A. Apr. 20, 1983)	21
DeMarco v Publix Supermarkets, Inc., 384 So.2d 1253	21
(Fla. 1980)	24,25
Domingues v Equitable life Assurance Soc., So.2d	•
8 Fla. L. Wk. 2129 (Fla. 3d D.C.A. Aug. 30, 1983)	21
Dowling v Blue Cross, 338 So.2d 88 (Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1976)	28,33
Food Fair, Inc. v Anderson, 382 So. 2d 150	
(Fla. 5th D.C.A. 1980)	21,28,33
Ford Motor Credit Co. v Sheehan, 373 So.2d 956	00 01 00
(Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1979)	
Caboury v Flacion Homital Inc. 216 So 2d 642	23,27,28
Gaboury v Flagler Hospital, Inc., 316 So.2d 642 (Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1975)	18
Gellert v Eastern Air Lines Inc., 370 So.2d 802	10
(Fla. 3d D.C.A. 1979)	20,21,22,23
Gilliam v Stewart, 291 So.2d 593 (Fla. 1974)	20,22
Gmuer v Garner, 426 So.2d 972 (Fla. 2d D.C.A. 1982)	20,21,22,23
Habelow v Travelers Insurance Co., 389 So.2d 218	
(Fla. 5th D.C.A. 1980)	21,34
Jefferson v West Palm Beach, 233 So.2d 206	o=
(Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1970)	35
Johnson v Lasher Milling Co., 379 So. 2d 1048	35
(Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1980) Kirksey v Jernigan, 45 So.2d 188 (Fla. 1950)	20,21,22
IaPorte v Associated Independents, Inc., 163 So.2d 267	20,21,22
(Fla. 1964)	20,22
Lay v Roux Laboratories, Inc., 379 So.2d 451	,
(Fla. 1st D.C.A. 1980)	28
<u>Lewis v Guthartz</u> , 428 So.2d 222 (Fla. 1982)	24,25,26
MacDonald v Penn Mutual Life Insurance Co., 276 So.2d 232	
(Fla. 2d D.C.A. 1973)	26
Metropolitan Life Insurance Co. v McCarson, 429 So.2d 1283	
(Fla. 4th D.C.A. 1983)	1
New Mexico v Equitable Life Assurance Soc., 447 F.2d 620 (10th Cir. 1971)	10
Sanford v Rubin, 237 So.2d 134 (Fla. 1970)	19 35
Slocum v Food Fair Stores, 100 So.2d 396 (Fla. 1958)	20,22
State v Hedstram 401 So 2d 1343 (Fla. 1981)	34

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

Section 768.19 Fla. Stat. (1980 Supp.) Section 627.428 Fla. Stat. (1972) Section 624.155(1) Fla. Stat. (1982 Supp.)	26
Restatement (Second) of Torts Section 46	22 28 29
